2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 1 Jorge Cruzeiro - Reinaldo Timoteo

Score: 5 Rank: 5

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 A1 EW 10 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

3¢
S5v
54
3a
2%
3N
3¢
de

mumzzomZ

Ld

'Yi
®5
aA
*3
aK
&K
& A
*5

Result

-50
-650
50
-100
150
-460
110
-620

Score

0

0
4
-1

[SSIN )

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Costa Pessoa - Paz



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

Session 4
6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Pair: 2 Miguel Teixeira - Nuno Pereira

Score: 10 Rank: 4

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name
1 A2 NS 11 25 2¢ N = a7 90 4 Russo - Leitdo
26 S5v E = ¥9 -650 0
27 44 N -1 o2 -50 1
28 44 N -2 &Q -200 -3
29 2& S +3 4A 150 -2
30 3N W = a6 -400 -1
31 1a N 42 &8 140 2
32 4 W = a3 -620 -3 -1 -1

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 3 Manuela Triana - José Pastor

Score: -11 Rank: 9

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 A3 NS 12 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

3¢
de
S5¢
IN
44
3N
2%
de

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

Ld

A
a4
aK
vl
aK
&K
®J
v2

Result

110
-650
-400
-150

150
-430

140
-620

Score

5
0
-8
-1
-2
-2
2
-3

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Costa - Costa (jr)



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 4 Paulo Sarmento - Joao Vide Barbosa

Score: 15 Rank: 3

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 A4 EW 7 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

de
S5v

4ax N -1
E +1
S +2
W +2

24
34
3N
1a
de

W +1

E

N
E

Ld

*2
o7
*A
vl
aK
&K
%3
%2

Result

-650
-650
-100
-110

Score

Round

20

Acc

20

Opponent name

Gongalves Pereira - Dias



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 5 Eduardo Pinto - Carlos Gongalves

Score: -5 Rank: 8

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 A5 EW 8 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

2e¢
de
4ax
34
S
6N
1a
3N

mZmwnozZzmZ

Ld

'Yi
®5
*A
v]
aK
v3
®J
%3

Result

90
-650
-100
-110

600

50
-100
-630

Score

4
0

1
-1
-10
-10
5

3

Round

-16

Acc

-16

Opponent name

Aratjo - Pereira de Sousa



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 6 Luis A Ribeiro - Pedro Alves

Score: -34 Rank: 12

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 A6 EEW 9 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

3¢
de
54
34
44
3N
2%
6v

mwusumEmz

Ld

vK
o7
aK
vl
aK
&K
+10
aA

Result

-50
-650
50
-110
150
-430
110
200

Score

Round

-15

Acc

-15

Opponent name

Rocha Pinto - Lima



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 7 Paulo Goncalves Pereira - Paulo Dias

Score: -4 Rank: 7

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 A4 NS 4 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

de
S5v

4ax N -1
E +1
S +2
W +2

24
34
3N
1a
de

W +1

E

N
E

Ld

*2
o7
*A
vl
aK
&K
%3
%2

Result

-650
-650
-100
-110
150
-460
80
-620

Score

-12
0
-1
1
-2
-3
-0
-3

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Sarmento - Vide Barbosa



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

Session 4
6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Pair: 8 Inocéncio Aratjo - José Pereira de Sousa

Score: 44 Rank:1

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name
1 A5 NS 5 25 2¢ N = a7 90 4 Pinto - Gongalves
26 4v E +1 &5 -650 0
27  4ax N -1 ¢A -100 -1
28 3a& E = vJ -110 1
29 5& S = aK 600 10
30 6N E -1 3 50 10
31 1a N -1 &J -100 -5
32 3N E +1 &3 -630 -3 16 16

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 9 Joao Paulo Rocha Pinto - Paula Lima

Score: 19 Rank: 2

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 A6 NS 6 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

3¢
de
54
34
44
3N
2%
6v

mwusumEmz

Ld

vK
o7
aK
vl
aK
&K
+10
aA

Result

-50
-650
50
-110
150
-430
110
200

Score

-0
0
4
1

-2

-2
1

13

Round

15

Acc

15

Opponent name

A Ribeiro - Alves



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 10 Sofia Costa Pessoa - Nuno Paz

Score: -3 Rank: 6

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 A1 NS 1 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

3¢
S5v
54
3a
2%
3N
3¢
de

mumzzomZ

Ld

'Yi
®5
aA
*3
aK
&K
& A
*5

Result

-50
-650
50
-100
150
-460
110
-620

Score

-0
0
4
1

-2

-3
1

-3

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Cruzeiro - Timoteo



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

Session 4
6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Pair: 11 Rita Russo - Mariana Leitao

Score: -19 Rank: 11

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name
1 A2 EW 2 25 2¢ N = a7 90 -4 Teixeira - Pereira
26 S5v E = ¥9 -650 0
27 44 N -1 o2 -50 -1
28 44 N -2 &Q -200 3
29 2& S +3 4A 150 2
30 3N W = a6 -400 1
31 1a N 42 &8 140 -2
32 4 W = a3 -620 3 1 1

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 12 Francisco Costa - Francisco Costa (jr)

Score: -16 Rank: 10

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 A3 EW 3 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

3¢
de
S5¢
IN
44
3N
2%
de

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

Ld

A
a4
aK
vl
aK
&K
®J
v2

Result

110
-650
-400
-150

150
-430

140
-620

Score

WD~ 0O W

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Triana - Pastor



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 21 José Moraes - Joao Paes de Carvalho

Score: -21 Rank: 14

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 B1 NS 22 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

2¢
de
S5¢
34
44
3N
la
de

mzmwumsmz

o

—+
—_

+
5o

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

Ld

v8
%3
aK
v]
vA
a6
®J
%3

Result

90
-650
-400
-110

150
-400

140
-620

Score

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Pinheiro - Palma



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 22 José Pinheiro - Frederico Palma

Score: 15 Rank: 5

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 B1 EW 21 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

2¢
de
S5¢
34
44
3N
la
de

mzmwumsmz

o

—+
—_

+
5o

Ld

v8
%3
aK
v]
vA
a6
®J
%3

Result

90
-650
-400
-110

150
-400

140
-620

Score

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Moraes - Paes de Carvalho



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 23 Juliano Barbosa - José Carlos Henriques

Score: 1 Rank: 9

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 B2 N-S 33 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

3w
de
54
34
34
3N
1a
3N

W +1
E +1

E
E

S +2
W +1
N +1

E

-1

-1

Ld

*2
o7
aA
vl
a2
&K
®J
%3

Result

-170
-650
-400
50
150
-430
110
100

Score

-1
0
-7
1
0
-0
1
11

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Gongalves - Pessanha



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

Session 4
6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Pair: 24 Joao Xavier Amaral - Antonio Machado

Score: -10 Rank: 12

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

1 B3 NS 34 25 3v W42 aQ -200 -2 Corte-Real - Matos

26 4v E +1 &5 -650 0
27 64 E -2 aA 100 5
28 3wx S -2 &6 -500 -11
29 4v E -3 &5 300 4
30 3N W +3 &3 -490 -2
31 34 W -1 5 50 -1
32 4v E = o5 -620 -4 -12 -12

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 25 Maria Ana Jordao - Mané Almeida

Score: -12 Rank: 13

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 BS5 N-S 27 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

3¢
de

34
3w
S5¢
24
de

N -1
E +1
S5«x E -1

mzsmm

Ld

'Yi
o7
aA
vl
&K
Q
*A
*5

Result

-50
-650
100
-110
-140
-400
110
620

Score

—_— -0 W L O N

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Nobre - Puurtinen



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 26 Bruno Bacanhim - Sebastido Gongalves

Score: -1 Rank: 10

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 B6 NS 28 25 2v E
26 4v E
27 44 E
28  3Nx W
29  S5a&x S
30 2ex S
31 2¢ N
32 2v E

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

Ld

+2 ¢Q
+1 a2
+1 aA
-6 ¢A
= aK
-6 ¢A
= &J
+2 aA

Result

-170
-650
-150
1400
750
-1400
110
-170

Score

-1
0
-2
17
12
-14
1

7

Round

19

Acc

19

Opponent name

Fernandes - Woodruff



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 27 Alberto Nobre - Olli Puurtinen

Score: 51 Rank:1

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 BS5S EW 25 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

3¢
de

34
3w
S5¢
24
de

N -1
E +1
S5«x E -1

mzsmm

Ld

'Yi
o7
aA
vl
&K
Q
*A
*5

Result

-50
-650
100
-110
-140
-400
110
620

Score

-2
0
-5
3
7
-1
-1
4

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Jordao - Almeida



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 28 Eduardo Fernandes - Laura Woodruff

Score: -23 Rank: 16

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 B6 EW 26 25 2v E
26 4v E
27 44 E
28  3Nx W
29  S5a&x S
30 2ex S
31 2¢ N
32 2v E

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

Ld

+2 ¢Q
+1 a2
+1 aA
-6 ¢A
= aK
-6 ¢A
= &J
+2 aA

Result

-170
-650
-150
1400
750
-1400
110
-170

Score

1

0

2
-17
-12
14
-1
-7

Round

-19

Acc

-19

Opponent name

Bacanhim - Gongalves



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 29 Agostinho Teixeira - Jose Branco

Score: -22 Rank: 15

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 B8 E-W 31 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

24
4v

N =
E +1

4ax N -1

54
34
3¢
IN
de

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

Ld

A
o7
*A
a4
aK
Q
a6
*5

Result

110
-650
-100

100

150
-150

-90
-620

Score

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Martins - Fernandes



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 30 Mariana Sarmento - Dinis Sottomayor

Score: -5 Rank: 11

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 B7 EW 35 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

2e¢
de
54
IN
3w
3N
24
de

N +1
E +1

sl AlesIb=<Nesles

-1

1
—_

Ld

'Yi
®5
aA
v]
A
a4
®J
*5

Result

110
-650
50
50
-140
-400
110
620

Score

-6
0
-3
-1
7
-1
-1
4

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Alegre - Alegre



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 31 Nuno Martins - Fabio Fernandes

Score: -33 Rank: 17

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 B8 N-S 29 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

24
4v

N =
E +1

4ax N -1

54
34
3¢
IN
de

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

Ld

A
o7
*A
a4
aK
Q
a6
*5

Result

110
-650
-100

100

150
-150

-90
-620

Score

A ONAJOWLWOON

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Teixeira - Branco



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

Session 4
6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Pair: 32 Joao Machado Oliveira - Jose Macedo

Score: 8 Rank: 6

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

1 B4 E-W 37 25 34 E +1 aA -130 0 Corte-Real - Leite de Castro

26 4v E +1 a5 -650 0
27 4a4x N = ¢A 590 -12
28 44 E -1 a3 50 -1
29 4v W -1 &«A 100 2
30 3¢ W+l &K -130 -7
31 IN W -1 a3 50 1
32 4v E = 3 -620 4 -14 -14

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 33 Manuel Goncalves - Paulo Pessanha

Score: 2 Rank: 8

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 B2 EW 23 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

3w
de
54
34
34
3N
1a
3N

W +1
E +1

E
E

S +2
W +1
N +1

E

-1

-1

Ld

*2
o7
aA
vl
a2
&K
®J
%3

Result

-170
-650
-400
50
150
-430
110
100

Score

-11

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Barbosa - Henriques



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

Session 4
6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Pair: 34 Carlos Corte-Real - Pedro Matos

Score: 23 Rank: 3

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

1 B3 EW 24 25 3v W42 aQ -200 2 Xavier Amaral - Machado

26 4v E +1 &5 -650 0
27 6& E -2 aA 100 -5
28 3vx S -2 &6 -500 11
29 4v E -3 &5 300 -4
30 3N W +3 &3 -490 2
31 34 W -1 &5 50 1
32 4v E = o5 -620 4 12 12

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 35 Cipriano Alegre - Fatima Alegre

Score: 18 Rank: 4

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 B7 N-S 30 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

2e¢
de
54
IN
3w
3N
24
de

N +1
E +1

sl AlesIb=<Nesles

-1

1
—_

Ld

'Yi
®5
aA
v]
A
a4
®J
*5

Result

110
-650
50
50
-140
-400
110
620

Score

Aem_——_w oo

Round

Acc

Opponent name

Sarmento - Sottomayor



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

Session 4
6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Pair: 36 Bruna Pita Vicente - Rita Arraiano

Score: -38 Rank: 18

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name
1 B9 NS 38 25 4ax E +1 «Q -910 -13 Gordo - Falcao
26 4v E +1 o7 -650 0
27  S5¢ W = a3 -400 -7
28 3¢ N -3 &Q -300 -7
29 3& S +2 4K 150 0
30 3N E = &4 -400 1
31 2N W -2 v3 100 1
32 2v E +2 a8 -170 7 -19 -19

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Session 4

Pair: 37 Raul Corte-Real - Francisco Leite de Castro

Score: 6 Rank: 7

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr

1 B4 NS 32 25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte

34
de

E
E

4ax N

4a
de
3¢
IN
de

mEEEm

+1
+1

-1
-1
+1
-1

Ld

aA
a5
*A
a3
A
&K
a3
*3

Result

-130
-650
590
50
100
-130
50
-620

Score

-0
0
12
1
2
7
1
4

Round

14

Acc

14

Opponent name

Machado Oliveira - Macedo



2017-12-06 CN Pares Por Imps 2° Fase - Session 4 - Section A Personal scorecard

Session 4
6 tables, 12 pairs. Number of boards: 24. IMPs across the field.

Pair: 38 Paulo Gordo - Antonio Falcao

Score: 41 Rank: 2

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

1 B9 E-W 36 25 44x E +1 «Q -910 13 Pita Vicente - Arraiano

26 4v E +1 o7 -650 0
27 56 W = &3 -400 7
28 3¢ N -3 &Q -300 7
29 34 S +2 4K 150 0
30 3N E = a4 -400 -1
31 2N W -2 ¢3 100 -1
32 2v E +2 &8 -170 -7 19 19

FPB 200 Associagdo Regional de Bridge do Norte



